20,069 Two Zero Zero Six Niner 

Altitudes 

Follow each digit in the hundreds or thousands 
by the word: 

 Hundred 

 Thousand 

Altitudes may be restated in group form for 
added clarity if the controller chooses. 

Altitude Stated 

10,000 One Zero Thousand 

1,100 One Thousand One Hundred 

17,900 One Seven Thousand Niner Hundred 

Altitude Restated (Group Form) 

10,000 Ten Thousand 

1,100 Eleven Hundred 

17,900 Seventeen Thousand Niner Hundred 

FACILITATOR INSTRUCTIONS DELIVERY METHOD 

 ENABLE  Number Group Usage lesson in Blackboard

[...]

45 Four Five Miles 

01 One Mile 

Numbers Clarification 

If deemed necessary for clarity, and after stating numbers as required, controllers may restate numbers using 
either group or single-digit form. 

Number Single-Digit Form Group Form 

17,000 (Altitude) One Seven Thousand Seventeen Thousand 

29.92 (Altimeter 
Setting) 

Altimeter Two Niner Niner Two Twenty Nine Ninety Two 

126.55 (Frequency) One Two Six Point Five Five One Twenty Six Point Fifty Five 

Knowledge Check D 

REVIEW what you have learned so far about number usage. ANSWER the questions listed below.